

## Apparent Low Bids for Letting of June 18, 2021

---

**Call** 001      **Contract** CNV236      **Project** STP/HSIP-105(16),09016-3207-94,09016-8207-14      **County** CARROLL

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 105 FROM NEAR PARK STREET (L.M. 5.45) TO S.R. 77 (L.M. 9.07).

**Contractor**

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$711,778.10  
\$1,084,180.25

---

**Call** 002      **Contract** CNV213      **Project** STP/HSIP-424(11),09023-3218-94,09023-8218-14      **County** CARROLL

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 424 FROM U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR COOK ROAD (L.M. 5.60).

**Contractor**

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$916,793.20  
\$1,370,432.25

---

**Call** 003      **Contract** CNV214      **Project** HPP/STP-91(31),10066-3205-14,STP-M-NH-37(23),10003-3269-94      **County** CARTER

THE RECONSTRUCTION ON S.R. 91 EXT FROM U.S. 321 (S.R. 67) (L.M. 3.39) TO U.S. 19E (S.R. 37) (L.M. 7.39), AND SIGNAL UPGRADES ON U.S. 19E (S.R. 37) AT THE INTERSECTION OF U.S. 321 (S.R. 67, S.R. 91) (L.M. 22.00).

**Contractor**

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$10,709,930.83

---

**Call** 004      **Contract** CNV077      **Project** STP-M-9207(20),16951-3572-54      **County** COFFEE

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON INTERSTATE DRIVE FROM S.R. 53 TO WEST OF THE CANEY FORK AND WESTERN RAILROAD (L.M. 0.00 TO L.M. 0.820).

**Contractor**

MACK CONSTRUCTION, LLC  
ROGERS GROUP, INC.  
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC  
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$1,524,684.35  
\$1,570,712.82  
\$1,745,512.28  
\$1,902,280.71

---

**Call** 005      **Contract** CNV215      **Project** 19001-4150-04      **County** DAVIDSON

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES ON I-24 OVER CLAYLICK COURT (L.M. 6.64).

**Contractor**

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  
BROWN BUILDERS, INC.  
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$903,260.82  
\$955,658.93  
\$981,990.40

---

**Call** 006      **Contract** CNV240      **Project** STP/HSIP-194(15),24013-3231-94,24013-8231-14      **County** FAYETTE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 194 FROM WEST OF WHISPERING MEADOWS DRIVE (L.M. 15.06) TO S.R. 59 (L.M. 23.06).

**Contractor**

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY

**Total Bid**

\$3,962,509.70  
\$4,763,069.12

---

**Call** 007      **Contract** CNV218      **Project** STP/HSIP-195(10),24016-3207-94,24016-8207-14      **County** FAYETTE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 195 FROM S.R. 193 (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 76 (L.M. 7.61).

**Contractor**

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY

**Total Bid**

\$1,405,895.25  
\$1,719,840.89

---

**Call** 008      **Contract** CNV244      **Project** 25999-3604-04      **County** FENTRESS

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SALT BIN AT 125 STATE GARAGE ROAD IN JAMESTOWN.

**Contractor**

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$349,260.00  
\$468,000.00

---

**Call** 009      **Contract** CNV220      **Project** STP/HSIP-7(43),28003-3230-94,28003-8230-14      **County** GILES

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 31 (S.R. 7) FROM BUFORDS STATION ROAD (L.M. 29.91) TO THE MAURY COUNTY LINE (L.M. 37.02).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

TENNESSEE VALLEY PAVING CO., INC.

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

LINCOLN PAVING, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$747,282.00

\$747,822.90

\$756,029.82

\$799,030.50

---

**Call** 010      **Contract** CNV245      **Project** 29999-3604-04,45999-3608-04,46999-3605-04      **County** GRAINGER , JEFFERSON, ETC.

THE CONSTRUCTION OF SALT BINS IN THORN HILL, DANDRIDGE AND MOUNTAIN CITY.

**Contractor**

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,484,304.00

\$1,580,000.00

---

**Call** 011      **Contract** CNV219      **Project** HSIP-108(102),31007-3240-94,HSIP-2(272),31002-3226-94      **County** GRUNDY

MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 41 (S.R. 2) FROM NEAR THE ELK RIVER BRIDGE (L.M. 2.30) TO THE MONTEAGLE CITY LIMITS (L.M. 7.58) AND ON S.R. 108 FROM NEAR GAP ROAD (L.M. 21.52) TO NEAR BASHAM ROAD (L.M. 24.02).

**Contractor**

LU, INC.

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$171,774.35

\$179,345.72

\$180,183.57

---

**Call** 012      **Contract** CNV235      **Project** HSIP-319(15),33150-3232-94      **County** HAMILTON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 319 FROM S.R. 153 (L.M. 4.35) TO NEAR BRUNSWICK LANE (L.M. 4.90) IN CHATTANOOGA.

**Contractor**

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$73,279.75

---

**Call** 014      **Contract** CNV197      **Project** 33010-4235-04      **County** HAMILTON

THE CONCRETE REPAIR USING HOT APPLIED FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER PATCHING MATERIAL ON S.R. 2 FROM WEST OF COWART STREET (L.M. 7.4) TO ROSSVILLE BOULEVARD (L.M. 8.5).

**Contractor**

APPLIED POLYMERICS, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$464,233.70

---

**Call** 015      **Contract** CNV238      **Project** NH/HSIP-1(430),37070-3236-94,37070-8236-14      **County** HAWKINS

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 11W (S.R. 1) FROM NEAR LAKEMONT DRIVE (L.M. 5.00) TO EAST OF BAYSIDE DRIVE (L.M. 10.29).

**Contractor**

DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.

W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$2,618,881.07

\$2,676,402.37

---

**Call** 016      **Contract** CNV241      **Project** HSIP-54(51),38005-3211-94,38005-4211-04      **County** HAYWOOD

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 54 FROM NEAR THOMAS LANE (L.M. 8.62) TO NEAR THOMAS STREET (L.M. 13.62).

**Contractor**

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$2,062,340.00

\$2,208,436.50

---

**Call** 017      **Contract** CNV221      **Project** STP/HSIP-450(10),47450-3204-94,47450-8204-14      **County** KNOX

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 450 (JAMES WHITE PARKWAY) FROM NEAR S.R. 158 (L.M. 1.48) TO NEAR ANITA DRIVE (L.M. 2.74).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$890,718.40

\$1,099,750.15

---

**Call** 018      **Contract** CNV222      **Project** NH-15(218),50002-8253-14      **County** LAWRENCE

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) FROM WEST OF GORE ROAD (L.M. 7.64) TO NEAR WEST GAINES STREET (L.M. 12.93).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.  
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$2,494,782.00  
\$3,373,117.93

---

**Call** 019      **Contract** CNV248      **Project** 59999-3605-04      **County** MARSHALL

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SALT BIN AT EXIT 22 I-65 NORTHBOUND, PULASKI HIGHWAY, IN CORNERSVILLE.

**Contractor**

BROWN BUILDERS, INC.  
H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$563,500.00  
\$1,091,400.00

---

**Call** 020      **Contract** CNV239      **Project** NH/HSIP-33(132),54009-3221-94,54009-8221-14      **County** MCMINN

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 411 (S.R. 33) FROM PINE STREET (L.M. 4.95) TO THE MONROE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 9.46).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$2,481,848.40

---

**Call** 021      **Contract** CNV224      **Project** NH/HSIP-76(118),63015-3221-94,63015-8221-14      **County** MONTGOMERY

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 79 (S.R. 76) FROM THE STEWART COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO EAST OF COOK ROAD (L.M. 5.00).

**Contractor**

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING  
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$2,211,550.00  
\$2,434,013.75

---

**Call** 022      **Contract** CNV237      **Project** HSIP/PHSIP-112(34),63021-3222-94,HSIP/PHSIP-76(96),63022-3207-94,STP/HIP-112(39),63021-3223-94      **County** MONTGOMERY

IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 41A (S.R. 112) AT THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 76 AND FROM S.R. 76 TO NEAR DENNY ROAD, PLUS THE ADDITION OF TURN LANES ON U.S. 41BP (S.R. 76) AT DENNY ROAD AND ROTARY PARK DRIVE IN CLARKSVILLE.

**Contractor**

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC  
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$9,884,012.88  
\$12,053,195.50

---

**Call** 023      **Contract** CNV226      **Project** STP/HSIP-214(10),66214-3205-94,66214-8205-14      **County** OBION

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 214 FROM NEAR S.R. 22 (L.M. 0.81) TO U.S. 51 (S.R. 3) (L.M. 7.93).

**Contractor**

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

**Total Bid**

\$1,602,116.00

---

**Call** 024      **Contract** CNV066      **Project** BR-STP-13(44),68001-3250-94      **County** PERRY

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGE ON S.R. 13 OVER THE BUFFALO RIVER (L.M. 28.33) INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

**Contractor**

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC  
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC  
SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$9,399,030.63  
\$9,856,471.94  
\$11,639,227.12  
\$11,717,100.60

---

**Call** 025      **Contract** CNV231      **Project** STP/HSIP-290(9),71038-3219-94,71038-8219-14      **County** PUTNAM

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 290 FROM SHIPLEY ROAD (L.M. 1.57) TO S.R. 135 (L.M. 6.39).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.  
TINSLEY ASPHALT, LLC  
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$1,111,825.20  
\$1,248,919.40  
\$1,687,463.98

---

**Call** 026      **Contract** CNV184      **Project** STP/HSIP-327(8),73053-3209-94,73053-4209-04,73053-8209-14      **County** ROANE

THE RESURFACING (THIN LIFT OR THIN LIFT D) ON S.R. 327 FROM S.R. 58 (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 61 (L.M. 5.73), INCLUDING BRIDGE REPAIR.

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.  
DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.

**Total Bid**

\$834,994.19  
\$904,723.99

---

**Call** 027      **Contract** CNV243      **Project** STP/HSIP-175(30),79040-3240-94,79040-8240-14      **County** SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 175 FROM HACKS CROSS ROAD (L.M. 17.70) TO NEAR PLANTERS TRACE LANE (L.M. 20.80).

**Contractor**

APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.  
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY  
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$3,882,599.11  
\$3,963,732.55  
\$4,027,554.45

---

**Call** 028      **Contract** CNV225      **Project** 80009-4233-04      **County** SMITH

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 141 OVER SMITH FORK CREEK (L.M. 12.68).

**Contractor**

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  
JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC  
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC  
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.  
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$499,357.14  
\$535,979.17  
\$804,806.93  
\$1,015,204.08  
\$1,088,430.00

---

**Call** 029      **Contract** CNV227      **Project** NH-I-81-1(131),82001-3186-14      **County** SULLIVAN

THE ROCKFALL MITIGATION ON I-81 AT L.M. 19.47, L.M. 19.69 AND L.M. 19.99.

**Contractor**

BAKER'S CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.  
SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,920,715.29  
\$1,992,793.00

---

**Call** 030      **Contract** CNV242      **Project** 94999-3606-04      **County** WILLIAMSON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A T.D.O.T. MAINTENANCE BUILDING AT I-840 AND U.S. 431 (S.R. 106) IN FRANKLIN.

**Contractor**

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC

**Total Bid**  
\$621,900.00  
\$1,397,467.00

---

**Call** 031      **Contract** CNV228      **Project** 95011-3223-04      **County** WILSON

THE SIGNALIZATION ON S.R. 109 AT CALLIS ROAD IN LEBANON (L.M. 3.16).

**Contractor**

S & W CONTRACTING CO., INC.  
STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.  
DAVIS H. ELLIOT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN

**Total Bid**  
\$285,435.00  
\$294,994.00  
\$329,340.00

---

**Call** 032      **Contract** CNV905      **Project** HSIP-2207(10),33948-3463-94      **County** HAMILTON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON SNOW HILL ROAD FROM FOREST CREEK LANE TO NORTH OF WHITE CYPRESS DRIVE.

**Contractor**

ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC

**Total Bid**  
\$352,957.67

---

**Call** 033      **Contract** CNV906      **Project** STP-NH/HSIP-57(79),79027-3220-94,79027-8220-14      **County** SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 72 (S.R. 57) FROM NEAR PERKINS EXTENDED (L.M. 5.68) TO THE I-240 INTERCHANGE (L.M. 8.05).

**Contractor**

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY  
APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.

**Total Bid**  
\$4,007,615.13  
\$4,840,243.67  
\$5,699,428.07



---

**Call** 034      **Contract** CNV907      **Project** NH/HSIP-57(86),79028-3274-94,79028-8274-14,STP/HSIP-57(87),79028-3275-94,79028-8275-14      **County** SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 57 FROM U.S. 64 (U.S. 70, S.R. 1) (L.M. 0.49) TO POPLAR AVENUE (L.M. 1.20).

**Contractor**

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY  
APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,932,832.99  
\$2,756,716.98  
\$2,882,909.44

---

---

**Low Bids**

***Letting Total -***

\$73,083,997.15